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Branchwise Training on

Traitfit Faculty Assessment

Soft Skills & Aptitude Training

Seminar on Cyber Security,
Cyber Crime & ethical hacking

GATE Tutor app & Demo

Training Summary : 2018-19

Name of Event Name of Expert Participation Date

Branchwise Training on

th
GATE Orientation 08" Aug. 2018

Prof-Kumarswami-TIMES Group BE Mech./BE CSE

BE Elect./BE ETC/BE Civil 06" Sept. 2018

22" Feb. to
01* Mar. 2019

GATE Orientation Prof-Kumarswami-TIMES Group

Traitfit-Online All Faculties

Globarena Technologies 26"8&27" Feb.2019

All BE Students
Mr.RizwanShaikh,-CEQ,

PristinelnfosolutionsPvt.Ltd. All CSE Students

10" Jan. 2019

Mr.Mallikarjun Borigidde All Heads of Dept.

01 Feb. 2019

Opportunities in Facility
Services Industry

All TPOs of Nearby

DEEPA Facility Services Institutions

21 Feb. 2019

Placement Summary 2018 19
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Name/Dept. Title of Paper Name of the Journal/Conference} Year/ISSN No.

SAE International Journal
of Material & Manufacturing
(Vol.11,Issue. 03)

Automated Guided Vehicles for
Ms. R.EB&Tyé)mbare Small Manufacturing
Enterprises : A Review

2018/
1946-3979

International Journal for
Research in Applied science
& Engineering Technology

Mr. M. A. Patil Home Appliances Security

2019/
E&TC using I0T based Application

2321-9653

Optimization of 03 Wheeler differential

Journal of Emerging
Gearbox Casing using Modal & Stress

Mr. R. S. Yadav 2019/

Paper Published

Mechanical

Mr. S. D. Ghorpade
Mechanical

Mr. R. B. Fonde
Mechanical

Name/Dept.

Analysis

Design and Development
of Vertical Smart Parking System

Design,analysis and optimization of
roller conveyor by using composite
material.

Workshop Details

Technologies and
Innovative Research

International conference on
insights in mechanical and
civil engineering (ICIMCE)2019

Journal of Emerging technology
and innovative research

Venue

2349-5162

26" & 27 " April,
2019

2018/
2349-5162

Date

Mr. M. S. Ingavale
E&TC

EDUMEET on AUTOMATION

Indian Institute of Tech.
(IIT) Pawai, Mumbai

01¥December,
2019

Mr. V. R. Shinge
Mechanical

Trends & Practices
in Mechanical Engg. Manufacturing

L & T, Mumbai

27"-31" Aug,
2018

Mr. R. B. Fonde
Mechanical

Additives Manufacturing :
Theory and Application

SVNIT, Surat

15" June, 2019

Achievements
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Name of Student

Dept. of Civil Engg.
Mr. Abhijeet Shinde

Mr. Gayatri Jadhav

Ms. Sneha Salunkhe

Ms. Mayuri Patil

Ms. Pranali Patil

%/CGPA

8.4
8.3
69.69
68.56

72.27

Ms. Bhagyashri Vanjari 68.28

Dept. of Electronics & Tele. Engg.

01

02

01

02

01

02

Ms. Prajakta Patil
Ms. Ankita Patil
Ms. Priyanka Pawar
Ms. Prajakta Thorat
Ms. Jainab Mulani

Ms. Shraddha Sawant

NMCE

8.9

8.5

68.26

65.06

80.68

79.81

Rank

Name of Student

%/CGPA

Dept. of Computer Sci & Engg.

01

02

01

02

01

01

01

02

01

02

01

02

Ms. Shraddha Garud
Mr. Rohit Patil
Ms. Pranita Babar
Mr. Anil Mishra
Mr. Pratahmesh Kamble

Ms. Amruta Badave

Dept. of Mechanical Engg.
Mr. Atul Patil

Mr. Rohit Kadam
Mr. Dhanaji Patil
Ms. Mayuri Gaikwad
Mr. Siddhant Shinde

Mr. Ketan Pawale

8.7
8.6
70.19
68.56
75.75

75.75

8.8
8.6
79.82
76.00
75.25

73.56

Rank

02

01

02

01

02

01

02

03

04

05

Name of Student

Dept. of Electrical Engg.
Ms. Anuja Pawar

Ms. Snehal Gaikwad
Ms. Pradnya Patil
Ms. Nikita Patil
Ms. Jyoti Patil

Mr. Sushant Patil

Dept. of Basic Science

Ms. Veena Kavathekar
Mr. Samir Sande
Ms. Shraddha Yadav
Ms. Harshada Mane

Ms. Muskan Mulani

%/CGPA

8.8
8.6
71.62
70.93
78.38

77.56

8.8
8.7
8.7
8.4

8.4



Hon. Avinash Dharmadhikari, Ex. IAS on the occasion of State
Level Inspire Award 2018-19
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Why NMCE ?
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