Shri Venkateshwara Shikshan Sanstha's

Nanasaheb Mahadik College of Engineering

• NAAC Accreditation • DBATU Affiliation •



NEWSLETTER

2018-19

Editor in Chief:

Prof. M. B. Joshi, Executive Director SVSS

Dr. V. A. Kulkarni, Principal NMCE

Editor: Mr. A. Core Co

Editorial

Mr. A. M. Kulkarni.

Core Committee:

Mr. N. M. Sane, Vice Principal

Mr. A. P. Patil, Dean Academics

Mr. P. N. Pharne, HOD Civil

Mr. I. Y. Inamdar, HOD Computer Science

Mr. P. D. Desai, HOD Electrical

Mr. M. S. Ingavale, HOD Electronics & Tele.

Mr. D. D. Patil, HOD Mechanical

Mr. A. A. Salunkhe, HOD General Science

Departmental Reports

- Industrial Visits
- Guest Lectures
- Workshops
- Events organized by Department
- Training & Placement Activity
- Achievements
- Academic Rankers
- Institute Activities
- Why NMCE ?



Convocation Ceremony 2017-18

Date of Program : 23rd March, 2019 Chief Guest : Padmashri Murlikant Petkar

Gold Medal Winner in Paralympics held at Japan

In Photo:

Inside

Hon. Rahuldada Mahadik, Adv. Dhairyashil Patil

Prof. M. B. Joshi, Dr. J. A. Tamboli, Prof. S. R. Kadam



Industrial Visit to Water Treatment Plant ,Karad on 22nd September, 2018 for Third Year Students.



Industrial Visit to Malvan, Kankavli & Sindhudurg on 30th September, 2018 for Second Year Students.



Guest Lecture on "Laminar & Turbulent Flow" by Prof. S.S. Sayyed (KBP, Satara) on 29th September, 2018 for Second Year Students.



Industrial Visit to Wallnett Bricks Pvt. Ltd., Shirala on 03rd October, 2018 for Second,Third and Final Year Students.







Seminar On "Cyber Security & Ethical Hacking" by Mr. RizwanShaikh ,Founder & CEO Pristine Info Solution, Kolhapur 10th January,2019



Quick Heal sponsored Two day's Faculty Development program on "C & C++" by Mrs. SugandhaDani, Executive CSR, Quick heal foundation, Pune. 6th & 7th December ,2018



Cyber Security awareness Program In association with Quick Heal Foundation, Pune 31st August To October Last week



One day workshop on "Wordpress Technology"under ACES by Mr. Onkar Patil Soleman IT Services, Kolhapur 11th Sept 2018





Guest Lecture on "Career in armed forced" by Mr. Khonde D. B. on 12th January, 2019 for Second, Third and Final Year Students.



Industrial Visit to HVDC, Padaghe on 18th February, 2019 for Final Year Students.



Industrial Visit to Vasta Bharat Electricals, Ratnagiri on 26th February, 2019 for Third Year Students.



Guest Lecture on "Career Guidance" by Mr. Rohit Sorate, Karad on 21stSeptember, 2018 for Third and Final Year Students.







Guest Lecture on "Role of VLSI in Industrial Application" by Mrs. S. S. Bidwwai on 27thFebruary, 2019 for Third Year Students.



Guest Lecture on "Industrial Perspective of Color Image Compression" by Mr. U. S. Sagare on 22nd February, 2019 for Final Year Students.



Guest Lecture on "Industrial Measurement and Applications" by Mr. S. G. Kumbhar on 23rd February, 2019 for Second Year Students.



Guest Lecture on "Industrial Applications and future scope of Mechatronics" by Mr. Naik Yogesh on 28th January, 2019 for Final Year Students.





Guest Lecture on "Power plant Engineering" by Mr. Arvind Paranjape on 13thMarch, 2019 for Final Year Students.



Industrial Visit to Thilari Hydro Power Plant on 22nd February, 2019 for Final Year Students.



Industrial Visit to Shivprasad Industries, Shiroli MIDC, Kolhapur on 30th August, 2018 for Third Year Students.



Guest Lecture on "Preparation of GATE/IES Exam" by Mr. Paresh Gugale on 28th February, 2019 for Final Year Students.







Sr. No.	Name of Event	Name of Expert	Participation	Date
01	Branchwise Training on GATE Orientation	Prof-Kumarswami-TIMES Group	BE Mech./BE CSE	08 th Aug. 2018
02	Branchwise Training on GATE Orientation	Prof-Kumarswami-TIMES Group	BE Elect./BE ETC/BE Civil	06 th Sept. 2018
03	Traitfit Faculty Assessment	Traitfit-Online	All Faculties	22 nd Feb. to 01 st Mar. 2019
04	Soft Skills & Aptitude Training	Globarena Technologies	All BE Students	26 th & 27 th Feb. 2019
05	Seminar on Cyber Security, Cyber Crime & ethical hacking	Mr.RizwanShaikh,-CEO, PristineInfosolutionsPvt.Ltd.	All CSE Students	10 th Jan. 2019
06	GATE Tutor app & Demo	Mr.Mallikarjun Borigidde	All Heads of Dept.	01 st Feb. 2019
07	Opportunities in Facility Services Industry	DEEPA Facility Services	All TPOs of Nearby Institutions	21 st Feb. 2019

Placement Summary: 2018-19

Name of Company Visited	TATA TATA AUTOCOMP SYSTEMS LIMITED	S C G DESIGN SOLUTIONS	Enriching Lives	Quick Heal Security StripHeal	Reliance	Œ	BSA	STE connectivity	MD IA	97+
Number of Students Placed	26	04	02	03	04	12	16	06	05	Placements





Achievements

Faculty Achievements:

	Name/Dept.	Title of Paper	Name of the Journal/Conference	Year/ISSN No.	Į
raper rubiished	Ms. R. B. Thombare E & TC	Automated Guided Vehicles for Small Manufacturing Enterprises : A Review	SAE International Journal of Material & Manufacturing (Vol.11,Issue. 03)	2018/ 1946-3979	
	Mr. M. A. Patil E & TC	Research in Anniien scien		2019/ 2321-9653	
	Mr. R. S. Yadav Mechanical Optimization of 03 Wheeler differential Gearbox Casing using Modal & Stress Analysis		Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research	2019/ 2349-5162	
	Mr. S. D. Ghorpade Mechanical			26 th & 27 th April, 2019	
	Mr. R. B. Fonde Mechanical	Design, analysis and optimization of roller conveyor by using composite material.	Journal of Emerging technology and innovative research	2018/ 2349-5162	
	Name/Dept.	Workshop Details	Venue	Date	
workshop	Mr. M. S. Ingavale E & TC	EDUMEET on AUTOMATION	Indian Institute of Tech. (IIT) Pawai, Mumbai	01 st December, 2019	
	Mr. V. R. Shinge Mechanical	Trends & Practices in Mechanical Engg. Manufacturing	L & T, Mumbai	27 th -31 th Aug, 2018	ı
	Mr. R. B. Fonde Mechanical	SVIV		15 th June, 2019	



	Rank	Name of Student	%/CGPA	Rank	Name of Student	%/CGPA	Rank	Name of Student	%/CGPA	
Dept. of Civil Engg.			De	Dept. of Computer Sci & Engg.			Dept. of Electrical Engg.			
S.Y.	01	Mr. Abhijeet Shinde	8.4	01	Ms. Shraddha Garud	8.7	01	Ms. Anuja Pawar	8.8	
S	02	Mr. Gayatri Jadhav	8.3	02	Mr. Rohit Patil	8.6	02	Ms. Snehal Gaikwad	8.6	
11.	01	Ms. Sneha Salunkhe	69.69	01	Ms. Pranita Babar	70.19	01	Ms. Pradnya Patil	71.62	
Τ.	02	Ms. Mayuri Patil	68.56	02	Mr. Anil Mishra	68.56	02	Ms. Nikita Patil	70.93	
B.E.	01	Ms. Pranali Patil	72.27	01	Mr. Pratahmesh Kamble	75.75	01	Ms. Jyoti Patil	78.38	
B.	02	Ms. Bhagyashri Vanjari	68.28	01	Ms. Amruta Badave	75.75	02	Mr. Sushant Patil	77.56	
	Dept	Dept. of Electronics & Tele. Engg.			Dept. of Mechanical Engg.			Dept. of Basic Science		
S.Y.	01	Ms. Prajakta Patil	8.9	01	Mr. Atul Patil	8.8	01	Ms. Veena Kavathekar	8.8	
S	02	Ms. Ankita Patil	8.5	02	Mr. Rohit Kadam	8.6	02	Mr. Samir Sande	8.7	
11.	01	Ms. Priyanka Pawar	68.26	01	Mr. Dhanaji Patil	79.82	03	Ms. Shraddha Yadav	8.7	
Ξ.	02	Ms. Prajakta Thorat	65.06	02	Ms. Mayuri Gaikwad	76.00	04	Ms. Harshada Mane	8.4	
- 11	01	Ms. Jainab Mulani	80.68	01	Mr. Siddhant Shinde	75.25	05	Ms. Muskan Mulani	8.4	
B.E	02	Ms. Shraddha Sawant	79.81	02	Mr. Ketan Pawale	73.56	C	ongratulations	.!!!	





Hon. Avinash Dharmadhikari, Ex. IAS on the occasion of State Level Inspire Award 2018-19

Kalasarathi
Cultural Forum
Institute Organized Event

Social Activities Sports















Why NMCE?

- · Accredited by NAAC, New Delhi.
- 08 Rankers at University Level.
- MOU with Reliance JIO, Quick Heal, Samruddhi Foundation.
- NPTEL and Virtual Lab Local Chapter of Govt. of India.
- More than 90% passing percentage in University Exam.
- · Project based Learning.
- . B.Tech Degree from DBATU with CBCS.
- 60-40 Examination Pattern.
- · Remedial Examination immediately after announcement of results.



- Strong and Vibrant T&P Cell, ED Cell, Carrier Guidance Cell.
- Softskill & Personality Development from First Year onwards .
- Well Equipped Library with books worth Rs. 40 Lakh.
- Mentor-Mentee system.
- Total 11 Acres of Spectacular Campus along NH-4 Highway.
- "Kalasarathi": Platform for Extracurricular Talent.
- "Utkarsha Women Cell" : Women Empowerment Platform.
- · Gymnasium Facility for Students
- · Representation at State Level in Sports.
- Separate Girls and Boys Accommodations. (Hostel Facility)
- · Bus Facility.

Available Cources

Course Name	Choice Code
Civil Engineering	676219110
Computer Sci. & Engineering	676224210
Electrical Engineering	676229310
Ele. & Tele. Engineering	676237210
Mechanical Engineering	676261210

Contact

8999145033, 9028496633, 8766581082

www.nmcoe.org.in nmcoep@gmail.com